
Improving Learning for Children with Disabilities – ILCD 
2014-2015 

ESU – ILCD Facilitators and NDE Regional Representatives 
ESU ESU – ILCD 

Facilitator/Contacts 
E-Mail Telephone NDE 

Regional Rep. 
E-Mail Telephone 

1 Sarah Hansen 
Stuart Clark 

shansen@esu1.org 
sclark@esu1.org 

402-287-2061 
402-287-2061 Rita Hammitt rita.hammitt@nebraska.gov 402-595-2092 

2 Jody Phillips 
Kristi Arlt 

jphillips@esu2.org 
karlt@esu2.org 

402-721-7710 
402-721-7710 Pete Biaggio pete.biaggio@nebraska.gov 402-471-4308 

3 Ann Thomasset 
 (12 districts) 

athomasset@esu3.org 402-597-4935 Teresa Coonts teresa.coonts@nebraska.gov 402-595-1810 

Individual Pilots: 
Bellevue-Matt 

Fenster 
Millard- Terry 

Houlton  
Papillion/La Vista-

Jane Byers 
Westside-Kami 

Jessop 
Coop Pilot: 

Bennington (fiscal 
agent)-Sarah Ihrig 

and  
Blair- Cara Lucas 

Richt 

matthew.fenster@bpsne.net 

thoulton@mpsomaha.org  

jbyers@paplv.org 

jessop.kami@westside66.net 

sihrig@bennps.org 

cara.lucas-
richt@blairschools.org 

402-293-4030 

402-715-8219 

402-537-6221 

402-390-2110 

402-238-3044 

402-427-2712 

Teresa Coonts teresa.coonts@nebraska.gov 402=595-1810 

4 Ellen Stokebrand 
Aimee Daily 

estokebrand@esu4.net 
adaily@esu4.net 

402-274-4354 
402-274-4354 Sharon Heater sharon.heater@nebraska.gov 402-595-1140 

5 Brenda McNiff bmcniff@esu5.org 402-223-5277 Adria Bace adria.bace@nebraska.gov 

402-471-4312 
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ESU ESU – ILCD 
Facilitator/Contacts 

E-Mail Telephone NDE 
Regional Rep. E-Mail Telephone 

6 
Nancy Meyer 
Jill Behrends 

Holli Lovegrove 

nmeyer@esu6.net 
jbehrends@esu6.net 
hlovegrove@esu6.net 

402-761-3341 
402-641-5469 
402-340-4425 

Rose Dymacek rose.dymacek@nebraska.gov 402-471-6695 

7 Jan Curry 
Darus Mettler 

jcurry@esu7.org 
dmettler@esu7.org 

402-564-0815 
402-564-0815 John Marcucci john.marcucci@nebraska.gov 402-595-1639 

8 Ruth Miller 
Sheila Kropp 

ruth@esu8.org 
skropp@esu8.org 

402-887-5041 
402-887-5041 Rita Hammitt rita.hammitt@nebraska.gov 402-595-2092 

9 Jenise Straight 
Michelle Sutter 

jstraigh@esu9.org 
michelle.sutter@esu9.us 

402-463-5611 
402-463-5611 Sharon Heater sharon.heater@nebraska.gov 402-595-1140 

10 John Street 
Jean Anderson 

jstreet@esu10.org 
janderson@esu10.org 

308-237-5927 
308-237-5927 Jill Weatherly jill.weatherly@nebraska.gov 402-471-2464 

11 
Caren Porter 

Jamie Christensen 
Angie Kovarik 

caren.porter@esu11.org 
jamchris@esu11.org 
akovarik@esu11.org 

308-995-6585 
308-995-6585 
308-995-6585 

Jill Weatherly jill.weatherly@nebraska.gov 402-471-2464 

13 Steve Helgeland 
Laura Barrett 

shelgeland@esu13.org 
lbarrett@esu13.org 

308-635-3696 
308-635-3696 Denise Wright denise.wright@nebraska.gov 308-632-1338 

15 John Hanson jhanson@mccookbison.org 308-334-5160 Denise Wright denise.wright@nebraska.gov 308-632-1338 

16 Kris Elmshaeuser 
Denise Brauer 

kelmshae@esusixteen.org 
dbrauer@esusixteen.org 

308-284-8481 
308-534-2416 Denise Wright denise.wright@nebraska.gov 308-632-1338 

17 Geraldine Erickson gerickson17@esu17.org 402-387-1420 Denise Wright denise.wright@nebraska.gov 308-632-1338 

18 
Mary Ells 

Jennifer Fundus 
Patty Smith 

mells@lps.org 
jfundus@lps.org 
psmith3@lps.org 

402-436-1806 
402-436-1919 
402-436-1994 

Lindy Foley lindy.foley@nebraska.gov 402-471-4318 

19 Kara Saldierna 
Christine Young 

kara.saldierna@ops.org 
christine.young@ops.org 

402-557-2413 
402-557-2540 Jeanne Heaston jeanne.heaston@nebraska.gov 402-595-1155 
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